International:   

PhD Guide? Give Field 

&University    

Field: Mechanical 

Engineering  

University: PRIST & Karunya 

universities  

PhDs / Projects Guided  PHDs: 4 Project at Master level:  2 

Consultancy Activities  Nil 

Grants Fetched  Rs 2800000 (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakh) 

Professional memberships  MISTE, ISHMT,FIE, ISTE  

Award Received  Nil 

DEPARTMENT OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE 

LEARNING ENGINEERING 

2. Name of the faculty member with 

stamp-size photo  Sunder Venkitachalam

[...]

25  

PhD Guide? Give Field &University    Field:    University:   

PhDs / Projects Guided  PHDs:   Project at Master level :  

Consultancy Activities  -    

Grants Fetched  

1. Dr.V.Balamurugan received financial assistance of  

Rs.1,50,000/-(One  Lakh and fifty thousand Only) for Faculty 

Development Programme  on  Machine Learning and 

Optimization Techniques sponsored  by APJ Kerala  

Technological University (KTU). 28-30, July 2021.  

2. Dr.V.Balamurugan received financial assistance of  

Rs.300000/-(Three Lakhs Only) for Faculty Development

[...]

Celebrations on 28th February  2017 sponsored  by Kerala State 

Council for Science ,Technology & Environment (KSCSTE) 

which is supported by Department of Science and 

Technology(DST), Government of India  

5. Dr.V.Balamurugan received financial assistance of  

Rs.11,000/-(Eleven Thousand Only)for the student project titled 

“Design and Implementation of modern transport systems” by 

Kerala State Council for Science ,Technology & Environment. 

(KSCSTE) 2017. Ref: 3 /SPS 60/2016/KSCSTE  

6. Dr.V.Balamurugan received financial assistance of 

Rs.12,000/-(Twelve Thousand Only)for the student project 

titled “Design and Implementation of smart irrigation system 

with uninterrupted power supply” by Kerala State Council for 

Science ,Technology & Environment. (KSCSTE) 2017  

7. Dr.V.Balamurugan, received  financial assistance of